

CR 437/22 R-438/22

Order no. 06 Dated: 21.02-24

Today is fixed for **declaration of assets and liabilities and evidence** .

Hazira filed by the petitioner and the petitioner filed affidavit in chief. Copy served. Original plaint is filed. Copy served.

Ld. Advocate for the OP files a petition praying for time for declaration of assets and liabilities, on the ground stated therein. Heard. Considered. For the ends of justice the prayer is allowed .

Fix 06.04.2024 for evidence and declaration of assets and liabilities.

Dictated and corrected by me

Jamshed Shaikh

JM 2nd

Court, Kalna