

**CR 437/22 R -438/22**

Order no.12 Dated: 11.04.25

Today is fixed for evidence.i.d N.O.

The complainant is present.

Ld. Adv. for the OP files hazira only. None moved. No time petition is filed. Heard the Ld. Adv. for the petitioner. Perused the case record. Cost has not yet been paid. Considering the fact of the case, considering the conduct of the OP the case be heard exparte.

**Fix 19.05.25 for expartehearing/evidence..**

**After sometimes Ld. Adv. for the OP files a petition praying for passing necessary order.**

**Perused. Considered. The petition be kept with the record for hearing .**

Dictated and corrected by me

Jamshed Shaikh  
JM 2<sup>nd</sup> Court, Kalna

-