

CR 437/22 R -438/22

Order no.13 Dated: 19.05.25

Today is fixed for **exparte hearing/evidence**.

The complainant is present.

The OP files hazira and files petition praying for vacating exparte order to give an opportunity for contesting the case, ground stated therein. Heard. The case is adjourned for the day.

Fix 24.07.25 for hearing of the petition regarding vacating exparte.

Dictated and corrected by me

Jamshed Shaikh
JM 2nd Court, Kalna