

CR Case No. 437-2022 R438-2022

Order No.15 dated 10-10-2025

Today is fixed for hearing of the petition regarding vacating exparte.

Both parties file their respective hazira .

Ld. P.O. has been transferred. Ld. ACJM, Kalna is in charge.

The case is adjourned.

To 25-11-2025 for hearing positively i.d N.O.

Dictated and corrected by me

J.M.2<sup>nd</sup> Court, Kalna.(I/C)