

CR-437/2022 R-438/2022

Order no.16, Dated: 25.11.2025

Today is fixed for hearing positively i.d. N.O.

Ld. P.O. has been transferred. Ld. A.C.J.M., Kalna is in-charge.

Complainant is present with hazira.

Ld. Advocate for the accused files advocate hazira.

Till date OP has not paid the cost of Rs.500/- + Rs.300/- Total Rs.800/-.

None moves for the OP on repeated calls.

The petition for vacating exparte hearing order is rejected.

Fix **03-01-2026** for exparte hearing.

Smt. S.Roy
J.M. 2nd Court, Kalna (I/C)